Wentworth (2-3-0) -vs- Emerson (3-0-2)
9/12/2023 at Boston, Mass. (Rotch Field)

Date: 9/12/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Rotah Field Wentworth 9 0
Officials: Emerson 1 1 2
Wentworth 0 Emerson 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Liam Nasr 0 0O 0 O 90 6 Ben Deeming 0 0O 0 O 90
M 2 Shane Byrne 0 0 0 O 90 9 Luke Maxwell 4 2 1 0 59
B 8 Nile Keiller 4 0O 0 O 90 14 Jorah Delbanco 0 0o o0 1 59
F 9 Caleb Robbins 2 2 0 o0 27 16 Aidan Ferguson 0 0O 0 O 90
B 14 Adam Robertson 0 0O 0 O 90 17 Cameron Ardent 0 0O 0 O 90
F 17 Jacob Dukeshire 3 2 0 O 40 18 Thomas Pelino 4 0O 0 O 90
B 18 Zachary Redondo 1 1 0 O 90 22 Gregory Kopanezos 0 0O 0 O 11
B 22 Sebastian Divo 1 0 0 o 77 23 Henry Fogel 0 0O 0 O 90
M 23 Alex Burnham 0 0O 0 O 90 29 Cade Mallett 0 0O 0 O 45
F 28 Kyle Hallahan 3 2 0 o0 90 GK 43 Wylie Jelinek 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Sam Biafore 0 0O 0 O 0 3 Emmett Biewald 0 0O 0 O 0
4 Sam Wong 0 0O 0 o 0 5 Theodore Bushara 1 i 0 1 23
5 Bryce Berry 1 0O 0 o 8 11 Thomas Chuaqui 2 2 1 0 18
6 Jacob Crugnale 0 0O 0 o 33 15 Anthony Ramlochan 0 0O 0 O 31
7 Christopher Jimenez 4 0O 0 o 0 19 Evan Lee 1 0 0 1 42
13 Jake Silva 0 0O 0 O 56 Totals 12 5 2 3 828
15 Ethan Trejo 0 0O 0 o 0
24 Elan Mendivil 1 0O 0 O 63
25 Jordon Smith 0 0 0 o0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 Dylan Michaud 1 1 0 0 63 43 Wylie Jelinek 90:00 0 7
Totals 21 8 0 0 1000 Totals 0 7
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Liam Nasr 90:00 2 3
Totals 2 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wentworth 13 21 Wentworth 4 10
Emerson 4 8 12 Emerson 3 0 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Wentworth 2 1 3 Wentworth 6 2 8
Emerson 4 4 8 Emerson 6 4 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by EME Thomas Chuaqui (FIRST GOAL),
42:49 EME  Thomas Chuaqui Theodore Bushara Assist by Theodore Bushara.
GOAL by EME Luke Maxwell, Assist by Jorah
86:36 EME Luke Maxwell Jorah Delbanco , Evan Lee Delbanco and Evan Lee.

Cautions and Ejections: 68:00 (YELLOW), #22 Sebastian Divo (WIT) 82:16 (YELLOW), #6 Ben Deeming (EME) 87:03 (YELLOW), #7

Christopher Jimenez (WIT)



04:58
05:34
05:53
05:59
11:29
11:47
11:55
12:07
12:22
13:03

24:46
26:55
26:55
26:55
26:55
26:55
27:36

30:09

31:43
32:56
33:22
33:31
33:43
34:16
34:23

38:16
38:38
39:21
39:48

42:49

44:12
45:00

45:00
45:11

45:53
46:32
46:46
47:54
48:19

Team
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
EME
EME
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
EME
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
EME
EME
EME
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
EME
EME
EME
EME

EME
WIT

EME
EME
EME
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT

Play By Play

Play

Liam Nasr at goalie for Wentworth.

Wylie Jelinek at goalie for Emerson.

Shot by WIT Caleb Robbins, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.

Foul on Wentworth Kyle Hallahan.

Foul on Emerson Jorah Delbanco.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [04:58].

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [05:34].

Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez BLOCKED.

Shot by WIT Kyle Hallahan BLOCKED.

EME substitution: Cameron Ardent for Gregory Kopanezos.

Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [11:55].

Shot by WIT Zachary Redondo, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.

Offside against Wentworth.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [13:03].

Foul on Wentworth Christopher Jimenez.

Foul on Emerson Ben Deeming.

Foul on Emerson Luke Maxwell.

Foul on Wentworth Sebastian Divo.

Offside against Emerson.

WIT substitution: Dylan Michaud for Caleb Robbins.

WIT substitution: Elan Mendivil for Sam Wong.

EME substitution: Evan Lee for Theodore Bushara.

EME substitution: Anthony Ramlochan for Luke Maxwell.

EME substitution: Thomas Chuaqui for Jorah Delbanco.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [27:36].

Foul on Wentworth Christopher Jimenez.

Foul on Emerson Thomas Pelino.

Foul on Wentworth Elan Mendivil.

Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire WIDE.

Foul on Emerson Thomas Pelino.

Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.

Shot by EME Theodore Bushara, SAVE Liam Nasr.

Corner kick by EME Evan Lee [33:22].

EME substitution: Evan Lee for Luke Maxwell.

Corner kick by EME Evan Lee [33:43].

Shot by WIT Elan Mendivil HIGH.

WIT substitution: Jake Silva for Jacob Dukeshire.

Foul on Emerson Evan Lee.

Foul on Wentworth Jake Silva.

WIT substitution: Sebastian Divo for Bryce Berry.

Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIT POST.

Corner kick by EME Evan Lee [39:21].

Offside against Emerson.

Shot by EME Thomas Chuaqui, SAVE Liam Nasr.

GOAL by EME Thomas Chuaqui (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Theodore Bushara.
Wentworth 0, Emerson 1

*

Corner kick by WIT Jake Silva [44:12].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For EME: #5 Theodore Bushara, #6 Ben Deeming, #9 Luke Maxwell, #14 Jorah Delbanco, #16 Aidan Ferguson, #17
Cameron Ardent, #18 Thomas Pelino, #23 Henry Fogel, #43 Wylie Jelinek.

Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIT POST.

Foul on Emerson Emmett Biewald.

Shot by WIT Nile Keiller WIDE.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [46:32].

Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez HIGH.

Shot by WIT Kyle Hallahan, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.
Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez HIGH.



56:55
57:15
57:15
58:18
61:29
62:05
62:54

64:24
65:34
65:45
66:38
68:00
68:50
69:42
70:57
71:04

75:16
76:36
76:36
76:37
77:05
77:19
77:28
77:39
82:16
84:08
84:08
85:20
86:36

87:03
87:03
89:26
89:36
90:00

WIT
EME
EME
WIT
EME
WIT
EME
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
EME
EME
EME
WIT
WIT
WIT
EME
EME
EME
EME
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
WIT
EME
WIT
EME
WIT
EME

EME
WIT
WIT
EME
EME
0

Foul on Wentworth Dylan Michaud.

Foul on Emerson Evan Lee.

EME substitution: Luke Maxwell for Theodore Bushara.

Foul on Wentworth Christopher Jimenez.

Foul on Emerson Cade Mallett.

Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez WIDE.

EME substitution: Ben Deeming for Anthony Ramlochan.

WIT substitution: Jacob Crugnale for Ethan Trejo.

Offside against Emerson.

Shot by WIT Nile Keiller BLOCKED.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [62:05].

Shot by WIT Sebastian Divo WIDE.

Shot by WIT Nile Keiller HIGH.

Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIGH.

Shot by EME Luke Maxwell WIDE.

EME substitution: Evan Lee for Thomas Chuaqui.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [66:38].

Yellow card on WIT Sebastian Divo.

Shot by WIT Kyle Hallahan, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.

Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIGH.

Shot by EME Luke Maxwell HIT POST.

EME substitution: Theodore Bushara for Luke Maxwell.

Foul on Emerson Theodore Bushara.

Shot by WIT Bryce Berry WIDE.

WIT substitution: Bryce Berry for Sebastian Divo.

EME substitution: Anthony Ramlochan for Jorah Delbanco.

WIT substitution: Shane Byrne for Jacob Dukeshire.

Shot by WIT Caleb Robbins, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.

Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [77:19].

Shot by WIT Dylan Michaud DEFENSIVE SAVE by Evan Lee.

Shot by WIT Nile Keiller HIGH.

Yellow card on EME Ben Deeming.

WIT substitution: Jacob Dukeshire for Bryce Berry.

EME substitution: Luke Maxwell for Theodore Bushara.

WIT substitution: Adam Robertson for Sam Biafore.

GOAL by EME Luke Maxwell, Assist by Jorah Delbanco and Evan Lee.
Wentworth 0, Emerson 2

*

Yellow card on WIT Christopher Jimenez.

WIT substitution: Jordon Smith for Christopher Jimenez.

Shot by EME Luke Maxwell, SAVE Liam Nasr.

Shot by EME Evan Lee WIDE.

End of period [90:00].



