# Wentworth (2-3-0) -vs- Emerson (3-0-2) 9/12/2023 at Boston, Mass. (Rotch Field)

Date: 9/12/2023 Attendance: 50 Stadium: Rotch Field Officials: 
 Goals By Period
 1
 2
 Total

 Wentworth
 0
 0
 0

 Emerson
 1
 1
 2

6

6

4

8

10

Wentworth 0

#### Emerson 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	00	Liam Nasr	0	0	0	0	90		6	Ben Deeming	0	0	0	0	90
М	2	Shane Byrne	0	0	0	0	90		9	Luke Maxwell	4	2	1	0	59
В	8	Nile Keiller	4	0	0	0	90		14	Jorah Delbanco	0	0	0	1	59
F	9	Caleb Robbins	2	2	0	0	27		16	Aidan Ferguson	0	0	0	0	90
В	14	Adam Robertson	0	0	0	0	90		17	Cameron Ardent	0	0	0	0	90
F	17	Jacob Dukeshire	3	2	0	0	40		18	Thomas Pelino	4	0	0	0	90
В	18	Zachary Redondo	1	1	0	0	90		22	Gregory Kopanezos	0	0	0	0	11
В	22	Sebastian Divo	1	0	0	0	77		23	Henry Fogel	0	0	0	0	90
М	23	Alex Burnham	0	0	0	0	90		29	Cade Mallett	0	0	0	0	45
F	28	Kyle Hallahan	3	2	0	0	90	GK	43	Wylie Jelinek	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	3	Sam Biafore	0	0	0	0	0		3	Emmett Biewald	0	0	0	0	0
	4	Sam Wong	0	0	0	0	0		5	Theodore Bushara	1	1	0	1	23
	5	Bryce Berry	1	0	0	0	8		11	Thomas Chuaqui	2	2	1	0	18
	6	Jacob Crugnale	0	0	0	0	33		15	Anthony Ramlochan	0	0	0	0	31
	7	Christopher Jimenez	4	0	0	0	0		19	Evan Lee	1	0	0	1	42
	13	Jake Silva	0	0	0	0	56			Totals	12	5	2	3	828
	15	Ethan Trejo	0	0	0	0	0								
	24	Elan Mendivil	1	0	0	0	63						_	_	_
	25	Jordon Smith	0	0	0	0	3	_#_		keepers		inutes			Saves
	27	Dylan Michaud	1	1	0	0	63	_43		e Jelinek		90:00		0	
		Totals	21	8	0	0	1000		Total	s				0	7

# Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves				
00 Liam Nasr	90:00	2	3				
Totals		2	3				
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Tot
Wentworth	8	13	21	Wentworth	6	4	
Emerson	4	8	12	Emerson	3	0	
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			

3

8

Wentworth

Emerson

2

4

4

### **Scoring Summary**

Wentworth

Emerson

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
42:49	EME	Thomas Chuaqui	Theodore Bushara	GOAL by EME Thomas Chuaqui (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Theodore Bushara.
86:36	EME	Luke Maxwell	Jorah Delbanco , Evan Lee	GOAL by EME Luke Maxwell, Assist by Jorah Delbanco and Evan Lee.

Cautions and Ejections: 68:00 (YELLOW), #22 Sebastian Divo (WIT) 82:16 (YELLOW), #6 Ben Deeming (EME) 87:03 (YELLOW), #7 Christopher Jimenez (WIT)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	WIT	Liam Nasr at goalie for Wentworth.
00:00	EME	Wylie Jelinek at goalie for Emerson.
00:44	WIT	Shot by WIT Caleb Robbins, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.
	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Kyle Hallahan.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Jorah Delbanco.
04:58	WIT	Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [04:58].
05:34	WIT	Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [05:34].
05:53	WIT	Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez BLOCKED.
05:59	WIT	Shot by WIT Kyle Hallahan BLOCKED.
11:29	EME	EME substitution: Cameron Ardent for Gregory Kopanezos.
11:47		Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.
11:55		Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [11:55].
12:07		Shot by WIT Zachary Redondo, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.
12:22		Offside against Wentworth.
13:03		Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [13:03].
	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Christopher Jimenez.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Ben Deeming.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Luke Maxwell.
 24:46	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Sebastian Divo.  Offside against Emerson.
26:55		WIT substitution: Dylan Michaud for Caleb Robbins.
26:55		WIT substitution: Elan Mendivil for Sam Wong.
26:55		EME substitution: Evan Lee for Theodore Bushara.
26:55		EME substitution: Anthony Ramlochan for Luke Maxwell.
26:55		EME substitution: Thomas Chuaqui for Jorah Delbanco.
27:36		Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [27:36].
	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Christopher Jimenez.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Thomas Pelino.
	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Elan Mendivil.
30:09	WIT	Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire WIDE.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Thomas Pelino.
31:43	WIT	Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.
32:56	EME	Shot by EME Theodore Bushara, SAVE Liam Nasr.
33:22	EME	Corner kick by EME Evan Lee [33:22].
33:31	EME	EME substitution: Evan Lee for Luke Maxwell.
33:43	EME	Corner kick by EME Evan Lee [33:43].
34:16	WIT	Shot by WIT Elan Mendivil HIGH.
34:23	WIT	WIT substitution: Jake Silva for Jacob Dukeshire.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Evan Lee.
	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Jake Silva.
38:16		WIT substitution: Sebastian Divo for Bryce Berry.
38:38		Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIT POST.
39:21		Corner kick by EME Evan Lee [39:21].
39:48		Offside against Emerson.
42:48		Shot by EME Thomas Chuaqui, SAVE Liam Nasr.
42:49	EME	GOAL by EME Thomas Chuaqui (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Theodore Bushara.
	БМБ	Wentworth 0, Emerson 1 *
44.13	EME	
44:12 45:00		Corner kick by WIT Jake Silva [44:12]. Start of 2nd period [45:00].
73.00	J	For EME: #5 Theodore Bushara, #6 Ben Deeming, #9 Luke Maxwell, #14 Jorah Delbanco, #16 Aidan Ferguson, #17
45:00	EME	Cameron Ardent, #18 Thomas Pelino, #23 Henry Fogel, #43 Wylie Jelinek.
45:11	EME	Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIT POST.
	EME	Foul on Emerson Emmett Biewald.
45:53	WIT	Shot by WIT Nile Keiller WIDE.
46:32		Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [46:32].
46:46		Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez HIGH.
47:54		Shot by WIT Kyle Hallahan, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.
48:19	WII	Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez HIGH.

	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Dylan Michaud.					
	EME	Foul on Emerson Evan Lee.					
55:01	EME	EME substitution: Luke Maxwell for Theodore Bushara.					
	WIT	Foul on Wentworth Christopher Jimenez.					
	EME	Foul on Emerson Cade Mallett.					
56:55	WIT	Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez WIDE.					
57:15	EME	EME substitution: Ben Deeming for Anthony Ramlochan.					
57:15	WIT	WIT substitution: Jacob Crugnale for Ethan Trejo.					
58:18	EME	Offside against Emerson.					
61:29	WIT	Shot by WIT Nile Keiller BLOCKED.					
62:05	WIT	Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [62:05].					
62:54	WIT	Shot by WIT Sebastian Divo WIDE.					
63:39	WIT	Shot by WIT Nile Keiller HIGH.					
64:24	EME	Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIGH.					
65:34	EME	Shot by EME Luke Maxwell WIDE.					
65:45	EME	EME substitution: Evan Lee for Thomas Chuaqui.					
66:38	WIT	Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [66:38].					
68:00	WIT	Yellow card on WIT Sebastian Divo.					
68:50	WIT	Shot by WIT Kyle Hallahan, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.					
69:42	EME	Shot by EME Thomas Pelino HIGH.					
70:57	EME	Shot by EME Luke Maxwell HIT POST.					
71:04	EME	EME substitution: Theodore Bushara for Luke Maxwell.					
	EME	Foul on Emerson Theodore Bushara.					
75:16	WIT	Shot by WIT Bryce Berry WIDE.					
76:36	WIT	WIT substitution: Bryce Berry for Sebastian Divo.					
76:36	EME	EME substitution: Anthony Ramlochan for Jorah Delbanco.					
76:37	WIT	WIT substitution: Shane Byrne for Jacob Dukeshire.					
77:05	WIT	Shot by WIT Caleb Robbins, SAVE Wylie Jelinek.					
77:19	WIT	Corner kick by WIT Nile Keiller [77:19].					
77:28	WIT	Shot by WIT Dylan Michaud DEFENSIVE SAVE by Evan Lee.					
77:39		Shot by WIT Nile Keiller HIGH.					
82:16	EME	Yellow card on EME Ben Deeming.					
84:08	WIT	WIT substitution: Jacob Dukeshire for Bryce Berry.					
84:08		EME substitution: Luke Maxwell for Theodore Bushara.					
85:20		WIT substitution: Adam Robertson for Sam Biafore.					
86:36	EME	GOAL by EME Luke Maxwell, Assist by Jorah Delbanco and Evan Lee.					
	Wentworth 0, Emerson 2						
	EME	*					
87:03		Yellow card on WIT Christopher Jimenez.					
87:03		WIT substitution: Jordon Smith for Christopher Jimenez.					
89:26		Shot by EME Luke Maxwell, SAVE Liam Nasr.					
00.26		Charles EME Essay Las WIDE					

89:36 EME

90:00 0

Shot by EME Evan Lee WIDE.

End of period [90:00].